CITY OF NEWBURYPORT



IN CITY COUNCIL

ORDERED:

May 8, 2023

THAT, the City of Newburyport raise and appropriate in the General Fund a sum of \$		
FURTHER THAT, to support said appropriations in the appropriated from other available funds:	he General Fund, the following sums shall be	
Downtown Paid Parking Fund Recreational Revolving Fund	\$ \$	
Solid Waste Revolving Fund	\$	
Water Enterprise Fund	\$	
Sewer Enterprise Fund	\$	
Harbormaster Enterprise Fund	\$	
FURTHER THAT, the City of Newburyport raise and funds as the respective operating budget of each fu	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	
Water Enterprise Fund	\$	
Sewer Enterprise Fund	\$ \$ \$	
Harbormaster Enterprise Fund	\$	
The appropriations above represent the annual bud Reardon on May 8, 2023, as approved by the City C		
Heather L. Shand, Council President	Edward C. Cameron Jr., Councillor At-Large	
Afroz K. Khan, Councillor At-Large	Constance Preston, Councillor At-Large	

Bruce L. Vogel, Councillor At-Large	Mark R. Wright, Councillor At-Large
bruce E. Vogel, Councillor At-Large	Wark N. Wright, Councillor At-Large
 Sharif I. Zeid, Ward 1 Councillor	Jennie L. Donahue, Ward 2 Councillor
Christine E. Wallace, Ward 4 Councillor	James J. McCauley, Ward 5 Councillor
Byron J. Lane, Ward 6 Councillor	

In City council May 8, 2023:
Motion to refer to Budget & Finance and COTW by Councillor Zeid, seconded by Councillor Preston.
Roll call vote. 11 yes. Motion passes.